10-Week Plans (Year 13)
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Geography 
	
	Teaching and Learning
	Assessment
	Independent work

	W.c. Mon 21 Feb
	Human- Week 11 GGGS
Physical – Tropical storm case studies
	
	Physical – Tropical storms presentation

Physical Geography intervention with SDE (Friday 8:30am)

	W.c. Mon 28 Feb
	Human -
Physical – Hazards Wildfires (nature, impact and responses)
	
	Physical Geography intervention with SDE (Friday 8:30am)

	W.c. Mon 7 Mar
	Human - 

Physical – Hazards 9 mark questions
	
	Practice exam questions and submit for marking by SDE

Physical Geography intervention with SDE (Friday 8:30am)

	W.c. Mon 14 Mar
	Human - 

Physical – Hazards 4 and 6 mark questions
	
	Physical Geography intervention with SDE (Friday 8:30am)

	W.c. Mon 21 Mar
	Human - 

Physical – Hazards 20 mark questions
	INTERNAL DEADLINE FOR A LEVEL COURSEWORK
	Physical Geography intervention with SDE (Friday 8:30am)

	W.c. Mon 28 Mar
	Human - 
Physical – Hazards content revision and summary
	Practice papers (X2) 2 and a half hours.1 Human paper and 1 physical paper.
	Revision activities (mind map, flash cards, key word glossary, further research)

	Easter
	
	
	

	W.c. Mon 18 Apr
	Human – GGGS revision
Physical – water and carbon cycles revision
	
	

	W.c. Mon 25 Apr
	Human – Changing places revision
Physical – coastal systems and landscapes revision
	KS4 and 5 data deadline 26th April
	

	W.c. Mon 2 May
	Human – Resource Security revision 
Physical – Hazards revision
	
	

	W.c. Mon 9 May
	Revision of key case studies and practice questions for human and physical 
	12th May
Non-exam assessment submission deadline for A-level
	

	W.c. Mon 16 May
	
	
	

	W.c. Mon 23 May
	
	Friday 27th May Geography Paper 1 2h30m
	

	WC MON 6TH JUNE
	
	Wednesday 8th June Geography Paper 2 2h30m
	

	WC Mon 13th June
	
	
	




